CITY OF KAUKAUNA

PROJECT 10-24 LaFOLLETTE PARK PICKLEBALL COURT COMPLEX

LaFOLLETTE PARK

	BASE BID UNIT A - PICKLEBALL COMPLEX CONSTRUCTION			ENGINEER ESTIMATE		VINTON CONSTRUCTION		NORTHEAST APHALT	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1	Furnish, install, and maintain temporary safety fence around construction site, all complete for:	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,865.00	\$17,865.00
A2	Furnish, install, and maintain erosion control measures, all complete for:	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,340.00	\$7,340.00
АЗ	Furnish and install all labor and materials to perform site work of court complex, including grading and excavation, all complete for:	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,860.00	\$58,860.00
A4	Furnish and install 4" Perforated PVC Storm Sewer including clean-outs, 544 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	544	LF	\$60.00	\$32,640.00	\$32.00	\$17,408.00	\$38.90	\$21,161.60
A5	Furnish and install 4" thick concrete, 1,350 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	1,350	SF	\$11.00	\$14,850.00	\$10.87	\$14,674.50	\$8.00	\$10,800.00
A6	Furnish and install 4 LT 58-34 S pavement for lower layer of pickleball court, 1,260 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	1,260	SY	\$28.00	\$35,280.00	\$22.73	\$28,639.80	\$22.50	\$28,350.00
A7	Furnish and install 5 LT 58-34 H pavement for upper layer of pickleball court, 1,260 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	1,260	SY	\$31.00	\$39,060.00	\$14.65	\$18,459.00	\$14.50	\$18,270.00
A8	Furnish and install acrylic sports surface on asphalt court area, 1,260 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	1,260	SY	\$26.00	\$32,760.00	\$20.00	\$25,200.00	\$23.45	\$29,547.00
A9	Furnish and install pickleball posts and net set for courts, 6 each, more or less, all complete for:	6	EA	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,360.00	\$14,160.00	\$2,360.00	\$14,160.00
A10	Furnish and install 10' high black vinyl coated chain link fencing including all accessories, 612 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	610	LF	\$120.00	\$73,200.00	\$60.00	\$36,600.00	\$60.00	\$36,600.00
A11	Furnish and install 4' high black vinyl coated chain link fencing including all accessories, 214 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	214	LF	\$65.00	\$13,910.00	\$46.50	\$9,951.00	\$46.50	\$9,951.00
A12	Furnish and install 3' wise x 7' high black vinyl coated pedestrian gates with transom, 4 each, more or less, all complete for:	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
A13	Furnish and install all required materials needed to retore grass areas, all complete for:	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	\$17,820.00	\$17,820.00
A14	Furnish and install 2" of 4 LT 58-34 S pavement for walking trail from parking lot to pickleball courts, 100 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	100	SY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$48.50	\$4,850.00
A15	Furnish and install windscreen with tie raps around pickleball courts, 430 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	430	LF	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$11.50	\$4,945.00	\$11.50	\$4,945.00
A16	Furnish mobilization/demobilization of all needed equipment, all complete for:	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,370.00	\$25,370.00
A17	Furnish and install Pickleball Complex Staking, 1 lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
				TOTAL	\$449,550.00	UNIT TOTAL	\$282,187.30	UNIT TOTAL	\$319,889.60

	ALTERNATE BID UNIT B - PICKLEBALL COMPLEX FURNISHINGS								
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
B1	Furnish and install 4-seat table as manufactured by Anova or approved equal, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,615.00	\$16,845.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00
				TOTAL	\$24,000.00	UNIT TOTAL	\$16,845.00	UNIT TOTAL	\$13,950.00

	ALTERNATE BID UNIT C - PICKLEBALL COMPLEX STRUCTURES								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
C1	Furnish and install fabric shade structures over tables in concrete area, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	3	EA	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,159.00	\$45,477.00	\$15,900.00	\$47,700.00
				TOTAL	\$75,000.00	UNIT TOTAL	\$45,477.00	UNIT TOTAL	\$47,700.00